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Varistar CP Glazed Door With 3-Point Locking

Power Utilities

Glass door with 3 point locking allows stronger adhesion
between door and the cabinet frame. This prevents the
metal meleability to show and provides the door extra
robustness.

CARACTERISTICAS

Glazed Door With 3-Point Locking, With Lock

Lever handle with key insert (2 keys)
Opening angle 180°

Security glass, 6 mm

Standard fitting, lock on right-hand door

Can be retrofitted with lever handle 24630003 and DIN profile half cylinder with keys or push button

ESPECIFICAGOES

Table 1/3
Numero de X Grau de L.
. Rack Height Altura Largura . Cor Codigo de cor

catalogo protecao
21630-092

42 U 2000 mm 600 mm IP20 Black Grey RAL 7021
21630-093

47 U 2200 mm 600 mm P20 Black Grey RAL 7021
21630-094

52 U 2450 mm 600 mm IP20 Black Grey RAL 7021
21630-095

42 U 2000 mm 800 mm P20 Black Grey RAL 7021
21630-096

47 U 2200 mm 800 mm P20 Black Grey RAL 7021
21630-097

52 U 2450 mm 800 mm P20 Black Grey RAL 7021


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-092
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-093
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-094
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-095
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-096
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-097

Numero de
catalogo

21630-416

21630-417

21630-418

21630-419

21630-420

21630-421

21630-422

21630-423

21630-717

21630-718

21630-719

21630-720

21630-721

21630-722

21630-723

21630-724

21630-725

21630-726

Rack Height

24 U

24U

29U

29U

33U

33U

38U

38U

24U

24U

29U

29U

33U

33U

38U

38U

42U

42U

Altura

1200 mm

1200 mm

1400 mm

1400 mm

1600 mm

1600 mm

1800 mm

1800 mm

1200 mm

1200 mm

1400 mm

1400 mm

1600 mm

1600 mm

1800 mm

1800 mm

2000 mm

2000 mm

Largura

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

600 mm

800 mm

Grau de
protecao

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

IP55

Cor

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Cédigo de cor

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-416
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-417
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-418
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-419
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-420
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-421
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-422
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-423
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-717
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-718
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-719
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-720
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-721
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-722
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-723
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-724
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-725
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-726
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero de
catalogo

21630-727

21630-728

Numero de
catalogo

21630-092

21630-093

21630-094

21630-095

21630-096

21630-097

21630-416

21630-417

21630-418

21630-419

21630-420

21630-421

21630-422

21630-423

Rack Height

47 U

47 U

Em
conformidade
com

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

Altura

2200 mm

2200 mm

Acabamento

Largura

600 mm

800 mm

Table 2/3

Locking Type

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

Grau de
protecao

IP55

IP55

Material

Cor

Black Grey

Black Grey

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cédigo de cor

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

Tipo

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-727
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-728
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-092
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-093
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-094
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-095
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-096
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-097
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-416
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-417
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-418
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-419
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-420
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-421
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-422
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-423
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero de
catalogo

21630-717

21630-718

21630-719

21630-720

21630-721

21630-722

21630-723

21630-724

21630-725

Em
conformidade
com

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

IEC 61587-1

Acabamento

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Locking Type

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

Material

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Tipo

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-717
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-718
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-719
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-720
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-721
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-722
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-723
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-724
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-725
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Em

Numero de .
. conformidade

catalogo

com
21630-726

IEC 61587-1
21630-727

IEC 61587-1
21630-728

IEC 61587-1

Numero de catalogo

21630-092

21630-093

21630-094

21630-095

21630-096

21630-097

21630-416

21630-417

21630-418

21630-419

Acabamento

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Pintura
electrostatica
com
Acabamento
Texturado

Locking Type

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

Table 3/3

Material

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Aco, Glass

Works With

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Tipo

Glass Door

Glass Door

Glass Door

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-726
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-727
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-728
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-092
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-093
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-094
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-095
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-096
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-097
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-416
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-417
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-418
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-419
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero de catalogo

21630-420

21630-421

21630-422

21630-423

21630-717

21630-718

21630-719

21630-720

21630-721

21630-722

21630-723

21630-724

21630-725

21630-726

21630-727

21630-728

DETALHES ADICIONAIS DO PRODUTO

Works With

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Please order DIN profile half cylinder for lever handle 24630003 separately.

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-420
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-421
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-422
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-423
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-717
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-718
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-719
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-720
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-721
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-722
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-723
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-724
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-725
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-726
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-727
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/pt-pt/power-utilities/products/enc21630-728
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

AVISO

Os produtos nVent devem ser instalados e utilizados apenas conforme indicado nas fichas de instrugdo do produto e

materiais de treinamento da nVent. As fichas de instrucdo estédo disponiveis em www.nVent.com e com nossos
representantes de atendimento ao cliente nVent. A instalagdo inadequada, uso incorreto, aplicagao incorreta ou outra falha
qualquer em seguir completamente as instrugdes e avisos da nVent podem levar ao mau funcionamento do produto, danos
a propriedade, lesdes corporais graves e morte, e/ou anular sua garantia.
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