

Varistar CP Glazed Door With 3-Point Locking

Power Utilities

Glass door with 3 point locking allows stronger adhesion between door and the cabinet frame. This prevents the metal meleability to show and provides the door extra robustness.

CARACTERISTICAS

Glazed Door With 3-Point Locking, With Lock

Lever handle with key insert (2 keys)

Opening angle 180°

Security glass, 6 mm

Standard fitting, lock on right-hand door

Can be retrofitted with lever handle 24630003 and DIN profile half cylinder with keys or push button

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

Table 1/3						
Número de catálogo	Rack Height	Altura	Largura	Grau de proteção	Cor	Código de cor
21630-092	42 U	2000 mm	600 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-093	47 U	2200 mm	600 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-094	52 U	2450 mm	600 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-095	42 U	2000 mm	800 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-096	47 U	2200 mm	800 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-097	52 U	2450 mm	800 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021

Número de catálogo	Rack Height	Altura	Largura	Grau de proteção	Cor	Código de cor
21630-416	24 U	1200 mm	600 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-417	24 U	1200 mm	800 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-418	29 U	1400 mm	600 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-419	29 U	1400 mm	800 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-420	33 U	1600 mm	600 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-421	33 U	1600 mm	800 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-422	38 U	1800 mm	600 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-423	38 U	1800 mm	800 mm	IP20	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-717	24 U	1200 mm	600 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-718	24 U	1200 mm	800 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-719	29 U	1400 mm	600 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-720	29 U	1400 mm	800 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-721	33 U	1600 mm	600 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-722	33 U	1600 mm	800 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-723	38 U	1800 mm	600 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-724	38 U	1800 mm	800 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-725	42 U	2000 mm	600 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-726	42 U	2000 mm	800 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021

Número de catálogo	Rack Height	Altura	Largura	Grau de proteção	Cor	Código de cor
21630-727	47 U	2200 mm	600 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021
21630-728	47 U	2200 mm	800 mm	IP55	Black Grey	RAL 7021

	Table 2/3					
Número de catálogo	Em conformidade com	Acabamento	Locking Type	Material	Product Type	Tipo
21630-092	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-093	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-094	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-095	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-096	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-097	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-416	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-417	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-418	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-419	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-420	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-421	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-422	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-423	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3		3-Point Locking		Cabinet Door	Glass Door

Número de catálogo	Em conformidade com	Acabamento	Locking Type	Material	Product Type	Tipo
21630-717	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-718	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-719	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-720	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-721	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-722	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-723	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-724	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-725	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door

Número de catálogo	Em conformidade com	Acabamento	Locking Type	Material	Product Type	Tipo
21630-726	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-727	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door
21630-728	IEC 61587-1	Pintura electrostática com Acabamento Texturado	3-Point Locking	Aço, Glass	Cabinet Door	Glass Door

Table 3/3					
Número de catálogo	Works With				
21630-092	Varistar CP				
21630-093	Varistar CP				
21630-094	Varistar CP				
21630-095	Varistar CP				
21630-096	Varistar CP				
21630-097	Varistar CP				
21630-416	Varistar CP				
21630-417	Varistar CP				
21630-418	Varistar CP				
21630-419	Varistar CP				

Número de catálogo	Works With
21630-420	Varistar CP
21630-421	Varistar CP
21630-422	Varistar CP
21630-423	Varistar CP
21630-717	Varistar CP
21630-718	Varistar CP
21630-719	Varistar CP
21630-720	Varistar CP
21630-721	Varistar CP
21630-722	Varistar CP
21630-723	Varistar CP
21630-724	Varistar CP
21630-725	Varistar CP
21630-726	Varistar CP
21630-727	Varistar CP
21630-728	Varistar CP

DETALHES ADICIONAIS DO PRODUTO

Please order DIN profile half cylinder for lever handle 24630003 separately.

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

AVISO

Os produtos nVent devem ser instalados e utilizados apenas conforme indicado nas fichas de instrução do produto e materiais de treinamento da nVent. As fichas de instrução estão disponíveis em www.nVent.com e com nossos representantes de atendimento ao cliente nVent. A instalação inadequada, uso incorreto, aplicação incorreta ou outra falha qualquer em seguir completamente as instruções e avisos da nVent podem levar ao mau funcionamento do produto, danos à propriedade, lesões corporais graves e morte, e/ou anular sua garantia.



O nosso forte portefólio de marcas:

CADDY TRACHTE ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF